FORM PTO-1619A C P Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
REC	102266778 ≟ET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONLY Docket: T3370-908120 ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
✓ New	✓ Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Claude PETIT	Month Day Year August 20, 2002
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Name (line 1) Thierry FROMONT	Execution Date Month Day Year
	July 8, 2002
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BULL S.A.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 1) 68 Route de Versailles	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Louveciennes	FRANCE 78430
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Edward J. Kondracki	
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.	
Address (line 2) Suite 500	
Address (line 3) 1751 Pinnacle Drive	
Address (line 4) McLean, VA 22102-3833	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
0/2002 DBYRME 00000095 10263094	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Q:8021 40.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents and Trademarks. Box Assignments. Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Teleph	one Number	703-903-9000
Name	Edward J. Kondracki			
Address (line 1)	MILES & STOCKBRIDGE I	P.C.		
Address (line 2)	Suite 500			
Address (line 3)	1751 Pinnacle Drive			
Address (line 4)	McLean, VA 22102-3833			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached convey	yance documen	t # 1
Enter either th	Number(s) or Patent e Patent Application Number of tent Application Number(r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for	the same property).
10/263,094	being filed together with a new	v Patent Application, enter the date the		
Patent Coope Enter only has r	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application numbe if a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.			PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the t	otal number of properties invo	lved. #	I
Deposit A	of Payment: E Account	Area Code and Telephone Number 703-903-9000 acki BRIDGE P.C. The company of pages of the attached conveyance document attachments. Patent Number of pages of the attached conveyance document attachments. Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Number(s) Patent Number(s) Pa		
Statement an				
attache indicate Ed	best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the decident of the decident of the decident of Person Signing	the original document. Charge	s to deposit acc	October , 2002

PATENT REEL: 013426 FRAME: 0828 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(is	-	M	ark if additio	nal names of	conveying par	ties atta	ached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Jean-Pau							Month Day Year 09/18/2002
							37.13/12002
Name (line 2)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			A-H-				
Name (line 2)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party				Mark if additi	onal names of	receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)			····				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						<u>. </u>	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)							of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)							Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Countr	у	Zip Co	ode	
Name (line 1)							If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)							domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)							(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)						<u>-</u>	_
Address (line 3)			State/Countr	rv.	Zıp Cı	ode	
Application Numb	or(o) or Patent	Number(s)			Mark if addition	onal nu	mbers attached
Enter either the Patent	andiestics Number	or the Patent Numbe	er (DO NOT E	NTER BOTH	numbers for the	e same	property).
Enter either the Patent	plication Number	r(s)	1		Patent Nui	nber(s	s)
10/263,094	phodion rumas						
10/203,074							

PATENT REEL: 013426 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) PETIT Claude, a French citizen, residing at : 17, rue de Chevreuse 91140 VILLEBON-SUR-YVETTE / FRANCE
- 2) FROMONT Thierry, a French citizen, residing at : 28, allée A. Thomas 91300 MASSY / FRANCE
- 3) PREVOT Jean-Paul, a French citizen, residing at : 8, square Prosper Mérimée -78330 FONTENAY-LE-FLEURY / FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

BULL S.A. 68 Route de Versailles 78430 LOUVECIENNES

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Device for retaining at least two electronic components disposed opposite each other on each side of a connection board"

- a) which application was executed by the undersigned on the 18th day of september 2002
- b) filed on the 3rd day of October 2002 Serial No. 10/263,094

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at this

day of

Inventor(s)

PETIT Claude.

RECORDED: 10/25/2002

PREVOT Jean-Paul

September 18 2002

PATENT REEL: 013426 FRAME: 0830